

2020 - 2021 PRESCHOOL RATE SHEET

Program	Ratio	Days per Week	On-Campus Monthly Fee	Online Monthly Fee					
		5 full days (M-F) 3 full days (MWF)	\$1730.00 \$1380.00						
		2 full days (TTh)	\$1031.00						
Young Preschooler	1 to 8		(Breakfast, Lunch and Snacks) 7:00AM – 6:00PM						
Program 2 – 3 years old	1100	<u>D</u>	ROP-IN \$85.00 per day						
		5 half days (M-F)	\$1130.00						
		3 half days (MWF)	\$950.00						
		2 Half days (TTh)	\$681.00						
			(Snacks Only) Schedule #1: 8:30AM – 12:00PM						
			Schedule #1: 8:30AM – 12:00PM Schedule #2: 9:00AM – 12:30PM						
			Schedule #3: 3:00PM – 6:00PM						
		<u>D</u>	ROP-IN \$56.00 Half day						
	1 to 12	5 (H L (AA 5)	44620.00	A045 00					
Preschool Program		5 full days (M-F)	\$1630.00	\$815.00					
		3 full days (MWF)	\$1275.00	\$638.00					
Preschool Program		2 full days (TTh)	\$999.00 (Breakfast, Lunch and Snacks)	\$500.00					
3 – 4 years old &		(Breakfast, Lunch and Shacks) 7:00AM — 6:00PM							
Junior Kindergarten		<u>D</u>	ROP-IN \$82.00 per day						
Program	_ 10	5 half days (M-F)	\$1055.00	\$528.00					
4 – 5 years old		3 half days (MWF)	\$835.00	\$418.00					
		2 Half days (TTh)	\$656.00	\$328.00					
		(Snacks Only)							
		Schedule #1: 8:30AM – 12:00PM							
		Schedule #2: 9:00AM – 12:30PM Schedule #3: 3:00PM – 6:00PM							
		<u>D</u>	ROP-IN \$53.00 Half day						
				Th'!					
Other Fees		\$15.00 late fee	For every 15 minutes after pickup ti programs.	me. This applies to all					
		\$10.00 per hour Extended care	One hour notice is required.						
				-					

Annual Registration: Non-Refundable / Non-Transferable.

A \$200 registration fee credit will be applied to the 4th month tuition.

 September – December:
 \$320.00
 May - July:
 \$270.00

 January – April:
 \$295.00
 August:
 \$245.00

Optional Enrichment Programs: Registration & Pricing will be furnished upon request.

2 – 5 years old

- Movement & Motor Skills - Sport

3 − 5 years old

- Creative Art

• <u>4 − 5 years old</u>

- Tiny Tot Tennis

Half Day Option:

Lunch Program	ogram	5 Half Day (9:00AM – 12:30PM)	3 Half Day (9:00AM – 12:30PM)	2Half Day (9:00AM – 12:30PM)	Drop-In	
	\$106.00	\$64.00	\$43.00	\$5.00 per day		



MONTICELLO ACADEMY POLICY

TUITION & FEES

• <u>Preschool:</u> The fees below are Non-Refundable and Non-Transferable.

>	Childcare tuition	>	Field Trips
≻	Annual Registration	>	Drop-In Childcare

SIBLING DISCOUNT

• In order to receive a sibling discount, all children **MUST BE** on one Smart Tuition account or if there are two accounts, the discount will be split evenly between the two separate accounts. If one decides to forfeit their discounts, a written notice is required prior to making any changes.

>	2 Students: 10% off the Lowest Tuition Rate.	>	4 Students: 15% off the Total Tuition Cost.	
>	3 Students: 10% off the Total Tuition Cost.			

LATE FEE

- A \$50 late fee will be applied if Smart Tuition DOES NOT receive your payment by the 6th of every month.
- A \$15.00 late fee for every 15 minutes is applied when you pick-up your child after **12:00PM or 12:30PM** for **Part-Time**, and **6:00PM for Full Time** children.
- Half Day Program: A \$10.00 per hour fee will be applied if any child/children stay beyond their regular scheduled hours. Parents must notify the school at attendance@monticelloacademy.org or call prior to the child/children's pick-up time.
- A \$30.00 penalty fee will be applied for any return checks.

PAYMENT PLAN

• Tuition payment is due on the 6th of each month. **NO** advance payment will be accepted. Any payment paid in advance will **not** be refunded if you withdraw.

1. Monthly

Prescho	ol: Month	nly									
Sept.	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	April	May	June	July	August
Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment	Payment

2. <u>Full Year:</u> A 5% full year discount will be applied to your September for Preschool. If you decide to withdraw for any reasons during the school year, your tuition **WILL NOT BE** refundable, transferable, or prorated. Please do not pick this plan if you are not able to commit for the entire school year.

Preschool: Full Year	
<u>September</u>	
Full payment (Sept. – Aug.)	

WITHDRAW POLICY:

• A **30-day written notice** is required for any changes or withdrawal prior to the next billing cycle and submitted to accounting at attendance@monticelloacademy.org